
BLOOMINGTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

$101,328,778.93 $101,328,778.93

Market Value Summary:

($1,500,000.00)

($66,965.09)

$99,191,900.83

$0.00

$0.00

$102,704,975.64

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($1,445,702.28)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

4.69%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$3,508,250.72

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

06/24/2022N/A

Ten Years

$276,362.07$77,136.57Income

Realized Gain/Loss $284.50 $34,189.61

$0.00$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($2,246.13) ($21,706.61)

Administrative Expense ($1,404.16) ($8,173.62)

Investment Manager Fees ($116.65) ($3,708.08)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($77,222.34)

Adjustment ($4,148.56) ($4,148.56)
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BLOOMINGTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

0.000

$0.00 $0.00

$0.000000$0.000000Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$8.731284$9.073836Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(9,334.492)

4,046.970

5,287.523

(87.399)

0.000

87.399

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$0.00

$46,168.17

$0.00

$0.00

$793.04

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($0.78)

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

0.00%

Inception to
Date

0.00%

QTD

BLOOMINGTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$367.52

0.000Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

06/29/20220.00%

Ten Years

$58.53$3.17Income

Realized Gain/Loss ($15.86) $1,487.53

Fund Name:

($48,081.75)($779.57)Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00

Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00

Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00

Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
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BLOOMINGTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF Pool

10,300,905.690

$101,328,778.93 $101,328,778.93

$9.836881$9.836881Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$9.483855$9.970077Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(154,831.589)

4,842.895

10,450,894.384

(416.101)

79.379

10,301,242.412

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

($1,500,000.00)

$0.00

$99,114,893.06

$0.00

$0.00

$102,704,182.60

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($1,445,701.50)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

5.37%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

BLOOMINGTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$3,507,883.20

10,300,905.690Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

07/01/2022N/A

Ten Years

$276,303.50$77,133.40Income

Realized Gain/Loss $300.36 $32,702.08

Fund Name:

$11,956.30$779.57Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($2,246.13) ($21,706.61)

Administrative Expense ($1,404.16) ($8,173.62)

Investment Manager Fees ($116.65) ($3,708.08)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($77,222.34)

Adjustment ($4,148.56) ($4,148.56)
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

BLOOMINGTON POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Description Amount Unit Value UnitsSettle Date

Transition Pool

05/25/2023 (779.57)Transfers Out 8.919671 (87.3993)05/26/2023

IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023 (4,148.56)Emerging Market Debt Adjustment 9.970077 (416.1011)05/01/2023

05/25/2023 779.57Transfers In 9.820810 79.379405/26/2023
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